| ANNUAL REPORT - 2020132

(All amounts in ` lakhs, except share and per share data and where otherwise stated)

Notes
Forming Part of the Financial Statements

		  Interest rate risk
		  Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in market interest rates. The company is exposed to interest rate risk because funds
are borrowed  at both fixed and floating interest rates. Interest rate risk is measured by using the cash
flow sensitivity for changes in variable interest rate. The borrowings of the company are principally
denominated in rupees with mix of fixed and floating rates of interest. The company has exposure
to interest rate risk, arising principally on changes in base lending rates. The company uses a mix of
interest rate sensitive financial instruments to manage the liquidity and fund requirement for its day to
day operations like short term loans. The risk is managed by company by maintaining an appropriate
mix between fixed and floating rate borrowings, ensuring the most cost-effective strategies are applied.

		  Working Capital position

Particulars As at
March 31,2020

As at
March 31,2019

Current assets  108,437  112,307

Current liabilities  (97,073)  (92,572)

Working capital  11,364  19,735

		  Sensitivity analysis:

Impact on profit and loss
Particulars March 31,2020 March 31,2019

1% increase in interest rate  (114)  (197)

1% decrease in interest rate  114  197

		  Liquidity Risk
		  The Company manages liquidity risk by maintaining adequate reserves, banking facilities and reserve

borrowing facilities, by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows, and by matching the
maturity profiles of financial assets and liabilities.

		  The following tables details the company’s remaining  contractual maturity for its non derivative
financial liabilities with agreed repayment periods.

		  The table have been drawn up based on the undiscounted cash flows of financial liabilities based on
earliest date on which the company can be required to pay.